U.S.A.

Other Sites in English

N.I.C.E. P200 Recall

IMPORTANT SAFETY RECALL UPDATE

CLARION N.I.C.E. P200 (NAVIGATION IN-CAR ENTERTAINMENT SYSTEM)


Dear Clarion N.I.C.E. P200 Customer:

Clarion has recently learned of several reports that the battery used in the N.I.C.E. P200 product has overheated and damaged the unit. No injuries have been reported to date. Due to this concern, Clarion is implementing a safety recall to obtain all N.I.C.E. P200 products. Refunds will be issued for all returned product.

All N.I.C.E. P200 serial numbers are affected by this recall, even if you have previously received replacement batteries for your N.I.C.E. P200.

Please discontinue use of the P200 and do not connect to the AC or DC Charger. Please contact Clarion at 800.347.8667 or email parts@clarionus.com for instructions on how to return your N.I.C.E P200 and receive a refund.

Clarion regrets that this problem has occurred, and we are fully committed to a prompt resolution.

Return to the top of the page